REGISTER OF INTERESTS 2024-2025

CATEGORY

APPOINTED BY

DATE OF
APPOINTMENT

TERM OF
OFFICE (END

POSITION

COMMITTEES

ANY OTHER EDUCATIONAL ESTABLISHMENTS
GOVERNED/BUSINESS & PECUNIARY

RELATIONSHIPS WITH
SCHOOL STAFF, INCLUDING

OTHER GOVERNOR ROLES

M Baker

S English

S Zealand

L Moseley

N Johnson

L Khan

P Gennery

A Simpson

J Berry

V Majer

Rev'd Jenkins

P Dawson

Headteacher

Parent

LEA

Staff

Co-opted

Co-opted

Parent

Foundation

Parent

Co-opted

Ex-officio

Parent

Elected

Local Authority

Elected

Governors

Governors

Election

Dicoese

Election

Governors

Diocese

Election

01/01/2024

30/09/2024

18/10/2023

13/02/2025

02/09/2024

30/01/2023

01/02/2023

26/06/2023

09/02/2022

13/03/2025

01/01/2025

02/04/2025

29/09/2027

17/10/2026

12/02/2028

01/09/2027

29/01/2026

31/01/2026

25/06/2026

10/02/2025

12/03/2028

31/12/2027

01/04/2028

Chair

Vice Chair

Vice Chair

Personnel/Standards/Resources/Financ

Standards/Resources

Finance/Resource (Chair)/HT
Performance
Management/Grievances/Pay

Standards

Finance/Personnel
(Chair)/Resources/HT Performance
Management (Chair)/Appeals/Pay
Committee

Personnel/Standards/HT Performance
Management/Appeals

Finance/Personnel

Standards (Chair)/Grievances

Resources/Finance/Grievances

Personnel/Standards

Finance/Resources

Finance/Resources

Headteacher

Design and Fabrication Company

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Leasingham Community Benefit Society

None

None

SPOUSE. PARTNERS OR

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Link with a TA

None

None

None

None

H

None

None

St George's Academy

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Clerk to Governors - Mrs N Durrant

The Instrument of Government states that the Governing Body shall consist of 14

3 Parent Governors / 1 Headteacher / 1 Staff / 1 Local Authority* / 5 Co-opted Governors / 2 Foundation Governors / 1 Ex-officio Governors
* the Authority Governor is nominated by the Local Authority, Parent Governors are elected by the parent body, Foundation Governors are elected by the Lincoln Board of Diocese in consultation with the Parochial Church

Council, Ex-officio Governors are appointed by the Lincoln Diocese Board of Education and Staff Governors are elected by the staff body of the school.

** All Governors’ terms of office are 3 years.

The Governing Body have not appointed any Associate Governors for the Academic Year 24-25




