REGISTER OF INTERESTS 2024-2025

NAME	CATEGORY	APPOINTED BY	DATE OF APPOINTMENT	TERM OF OFFICE (END DATE IF	POSITION	COMMITTEES	ANY OTHER EDUCATIONAL ESTABLISHMENTS GOVERNED/BUSINESS & PECUNIARY INTEREST	RELATIONSHIPS WITH SCHOOL STAFF, INCLUDING SPOUSE. PARTNERS OR	OTHER GOVERNOR ROLES
M Baker	Headteacher		01/01/2024			Personnel/Standards/Resources/Financ e	Headteacher	None	None
S English	Parent	Elected	30/09/2024	29/09/2027		Standards/Resources	Design and Fabrication Company	None	None
S Zealand	LEA	Local Authority	18/10/2023	17/10/2026		Finance/Resource (Chair)/HT Performance Management/Grievances/Pay	None	None	None
L Moseley	Staff	Elected	13/02/2025	12/02/2028		Standards	None	None	St George's Academy
N Johnson	Co-opted	Governors	02/09/2024	01/09/2027	Chair	Finance/Personnel (Chair)/Resources/HT Performance Management (Chair)/Appeals/Pay Committee	None	None	None
L Khan	Co-opted	Governors	30/01/2023	29/01/2026	Vice Chair	Personnel/Standards/HT Performance Management/Appeals	None	None	None
P Gennery	Parent	Election	01/02/2023	31/01/2026		Finance/Personnel	None	None	None
A Simpson	Foundation	Dicoese	26/06/2023	25/06/2026		Standards (Chair)/Grievances	None	None	None
J Berry	Parent	Election	09/02/2022	10/02/2025	Vice Chair	Resources/Finance/Grievances	None	Link with a TA	None
V Majer	Co-opted	Governors	13/03/2025	12/03/2028		Personnel/Standards	Leasingham Community Benefit Society	None	None
Rev'd Jenkins	Ex-officio	Diocese	01/01/2025	31/12/2027		Finance/Resources	None	None	None
P Dawson	Parent	Election	02/04/2025	01/04/2028		Finance/Resources	None	None	None

Clerk to Governors - Mrs N Durrant

The Instrument of Government states that the Governing Body shall consist of 14

³ Parent Governors / 1 Headteacher / 1 Staff / 1 Local Authority* / 5 Co-opted Governors / 2 Foundation Governors / 1 Ex-officio Governors

^{*} the Authority Governor is nominated by the Local Authority, Parent Governors are elected by the parent body, Foundation Governors are elected by the Lincoln Board of Diocese in consultation with the Parochial Church Council, Ex-officio Governors are appointed by the Lincoln Diocese Board of Education and Staff Governors are elected by the staff body of the school.

^{**} All Governors' terms of office are 3 years.